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Recycling Trends: Past, Present & Future
Thursday, October 17, 2013

ConocoPhillips OSU Alumni Center, Stillwater
Program Agenda

TIME PROGRAM DETAILS
8:00-3:45 Exhibits Open – Click Hall Visit with exhibitors 
8:00-9:00 Registration & Networking Continental breakfast in exhibit area 
9:00-9:10 Welcome & Housekeeping Traci Phillips & Ellen Bussert 

Oklahoma Recycling Association
9:10-9:30 Recycling Today in Oklahoma Michael Patton 

Metropolitan Environmental Trust
9:30-10:30 Municipal Recycling in the United States: 

Past, Present & Future  
Jerry Powell
Resource Recycling, Plastics Recycling Update, 
and E-Scrap News

10:30-10:45 Morning break/network Exhibit area 
10:45-12:00  Business Track – Jones Room

From Hospitality Industry Recycling to
Construction & Demolition Debris
Moderator: Corey Williams, Sustainable Tulsa 
Municipal Track – Click Hall
Curbside Recycling Case Studies: 
Trials & Tribulations
Moderator: Ken Komiske, City of Norman 

Business Track Panelists:
Gary Tedesco, NCED Conference Center & Hotel
Terrell Hoagland, Flintco, LLC

Municipal Track Panelists:
Chris Knight, City of Stillwater 
Wesley Dedmon, City of Edmond

12:00-1:30 Confessions of a Trash to Treasure 
Troubadour: Lunch Buffet – Traditions Hall

Dining & Program in Click Hall
Confessions of a Trash to Treasure Troubadour: 
Stan Slaughter, Eco-Troubadour 

1:30-1:45 Visit exhibitors & network Exhibit area
1:45-2:30 Rural Challenges to Recycling Panel

Moderator: Lynn Malley, Oklahoma 
Cooperative Extension Service

Perkins Experience: 
Phillip Cravatt, Iowa Tribe 
Okmulgee Experience:
Rick Miller, City of Okmulgee

2:30-3:00 Current Trends: State-of-the-Art Materials 
Recovery Facilities

The Tulsa Recycle & Transfer MRF:
Paul Ross, American Waste Control

3:00-3:30 Expert Q&A Wrap-Up 
Moderator: Michael Patton

Fenton Rood, Melissa Adler-McKibben and   
Ken Purdy

3:30-3:45 Afternoon Break Exhibit area
3:45-4:45 Optional Free Workshop!

Best Practices in Compost Education 
Stan Slaughter, Tall Oak Productions



CONFERENCE PRESENTERS

Melissa Adler-McKibben, Electronics Recycling, Oklahoma Department of Environmental Quality, www.deq.
state.ok.us, melissa.adler-mckibben@deq.ok.gov

Ellen Bussert, Board Member, Oklahoma Recycling Association, www.recycle.ok.org, ellen.bussert@aol.com 

Phillip Cravatt, Director of Environmental Service, Iowa Nation, www.iowanation.org, pcravatt@iowanation.org

Wesley Dedmon, Solid Waste Customer Coordinator, City of Edmond, www.edmondok.com,  
wesley.dedmon@edmondok.com

Terrell Hoagland, Sustainability Director, Flintco, LLC, www.flintco.com, thoagland@flintco.com

Chris Knight, Waste Management Manager, City of Stillwater, www.stillwater.org, cknight@stillwater.org

Ken Komiske, Director of Utilities, City of Norman, www.ci.norman.ok.us, ken.komiske@normanok.gov

Lynn Malley, Assistant State Extension Specialist- Solid Waste, OSU-Oklahoma Cooperative Extension Service, 
www.oces.okstate.edu, lynn.malley@okstate.edu 

Rick Miller, Public Works Director, City of Okmulgee, www.okmulgeeonline.com, rmiller@okmcity.net

Michael Patton, Executive Director, Metropolitan Environmental Trust, www.metrecycle.com,  
recyclemichael@yahoo.com
 
Traci Phillips, President, Natural Evolution, Inc., www.naturalevolution.com, tphillips@naturalevolution.com

Jerry Powell, Executive Editor, Resource Recycling, resource-recycle.com, jerry@resource-recycle.com

Ken Purdy, Program Director, Solid Waste Institute of NE Oklahoma, www.swino.org/swi001.htm,  
kpurdy@sbcglobal.net

Fenton Rood, Manager Solid Waste Programs, Land Protection Division, Oklahoma Department of 
Environmental Quality, www.deq.state.ok.us, fenton.rood@deq.ok.gov

Paul Ross, Office Manager, American Waste Control, www.americanwastecontrol.com, paul@awcok.com

Stan Slaughter, Educator, Musician, Visionary, Tall Oak Productions, www.eco-troubadour.com,  
stan@stanslaughter.com

Gary Tedesco, Engineering Supervisor, National Center for Employee Development Conference Center & Hotel, 
cc.nced.com, gary.tedesco@marriott.com

Corey Williams, Executive Director, Sustainable Tulsa, www.sustainabletulsa.org, corey@sustainabletulsa.org



KEYNOTE SPEAKER
 	
JERRY POWELL

Resource Recycling
P.O. Box 42270, 
Portland, OR 97242
503-233-1305
jerry@resource-recycling.com
resource-recycling.com

Jerry Powell is the owner and publisher of three magazines: Resource Recycling, Plastics Recycling Update, and 
E-Scrap News. He also edits Resource Recycling. He aids in the management of three annual conferences as 
well, the E-Scrap Conference and Exhibition, the Plastics Recycling Conference and Exhibition, and the Resource 
Recycling Conference.

Previously Jerry founded and managed a recycling consulting firm for a decade and founded and managed a 
recycling business in Portland, Oregon for more than eight years. He is a past three-time chair of the board of the 
National Recycling Coalition and the three-time chair of the board of a state recycling association. He has spoken 
on waste management and recycling issues in 46 states and five Canadian provinces.

Jerry’s keynote address topic is the past, present and future of municipal waste recycling in the U.S. with an 
emphasis on upcoming issues and trends of importance in materials recovery.

LUNCH & POST-CONFERENCE PROGRAMS

STAN SLAUGHTER

Tall Oak Productions
291 SE Bristol Drive, 
Lee’s Summit, MO 64063
816-246-6871
www.stan@stanslaughter.com
www.eco-troubadour.com 

The US Composting Council’s 2000 Educator of the Year and veteran compost education consultant, Eco-
Troubadour Stan Slaughter has been contracted as Kansas’ statewide waste reduction educator for the past 16 
years and has been touring the country as a free-lance composting and recycling educator for more than 20.

For our luncheon entertainment, Eco-Troubadour Stan Slaughter will serenade us from his repertoire of 
“Recycled” music. Tales from the road, confessions, and lessons learned will be interspersed with “Rottin’” 
compost songs and some “Hazardous” HHW tunes, too. These songs are from Stan’s five CDs that have been 
used in his concerts and assembly programs.

After today’s conference adjourns, Stan will offer a free workshop, “Best Practices in Compost Education.” Stay 
after the final refreshment break to learn the many innovative approaches used by top compost programs 
around the country and pick up ideas that can boost your own program. Stan’s innovative approach is highlighted 
by The Compost Gin Card Game, produced in cooperation with the USCC, and his music CD, Rot N’ Roll.



CONFERENCE SPONSORS

Platinum:
Oklahoma Department of Environmental Quality,  

www.deq.state.ok.us

Oklahoma Environmental Management Authority,  
www.oklahomaenvironmental.com

Oklahoma State University Physical Plant Services,  
www.physicalplant.okstate.edu

Gold:
Choctaw Nation, www.choctawnation.com

Silver:
City of Stillwater, www.stillwater.org

Keep Oklahoma Beautiful, www.keepoklahomabeautiful.org

OGE Energy Corp., www.oge.com

Oklahoma Indian Nations Chapter of SWANA, www.swana.org

Republic Services, www.republicservices.com

Waste Connections of Oklahoma, Inc., www.wasteconnectionsokc.com

Bronze:
Natural Evolution, Inc., www.naturalevolution.com

United Engines, LLC, www.unitedengines.com

Please complete the conference evaluation form online: 
www.surveymonkey.com/s/2013_OKRA_Conference_Assessment_1

We appreciate your feedback!



This publication is issued by the Oklahoma Department of Environmental Quality authorized by Steven A. Thompson, Executive Director. Copies have been prepared at a cost of 
$0.20 each. Copies have been deposited with the Publications Clearinghouse of the Oklahoma Department of Libraries. (CMullins\ASD\EnviromentalEducation\RecycleConference\
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CONFERENCE EXHIBITORS

Busch Systems - Nathan Pilon, Regional Manager Midwest USA, www.buschsystems.com,  
nathanp@buschsystems.com

Closed Loop Recycling - Michael Trojahn, Account Representative, www.recyclemats.com,  
michael.trojahn@recyclemats.com

Cram-A-Lot / J.V. Manufacturing - Eddie Lamb, Regional Sales Manager, www.cram-a-lot.com, elamb@jv.com

Keep Oklahoma Beautiful - Jordan Scott, Projects Coordinator, www.keepoklahomabeautiful.com,  
jordan@keepoklahomabeautiful.com

Natural Evolution, Inc. (electronics recycling) - Traci Phillips, President, www.naturalevolution.com,  
tphillips@naturalevolution.com 

Oklahoma Cooperative Extension Service - Lynn Malley, Assistant State Extension Specialist-Solid Waste, 
www.oces.okstate.edu, lynn.malley@okstate.edu

OK Dept. of Environmental Quality (tire recycling program) - Ferrella March, Waste Tires, www.deq.state.
ok.us, ferrella.march@deq.ok.gov 

Oklahoma Green Schools Program - Susie Shields Derichsweiler, Board of Directors, www.okgreenschools.org, 
greensusie@cox.net

Oklahoma Recycling Association - Chris Knight, OKRA Board Member, www.recycleok.org, info@recycleok.org

Republic Services - Joey Dunlap, Municipal Services Manager, www.republicservices.com,  
jdunlap@republicservices.com

United Engines, LLC. - Dave Chapel, Sales Manager, Environmental Division, www.unitedengines.com,  
dchapel@unitedengines.com

Waste Connections Oklahoma, Inc. - Brad Gordon, State Municipal Marketing Manager,  
www.wasteconnectionsokc.com, bradg@wasteconnections.com 


